Supported Product list for Global Total Microcode Support Service
June 2022 OCL: On-Site Code Load
RCL: Remote Code Load
Platform Machine Model MTM OCL RCL
Power 8247 21L 8247-21L Yes No
Power 8247 22L 8247-22L Yes No
Power 8247 42L 8247-42L Yes No
Power 8284 21A 8284-21A Yes No
Power 8284 22A 8284-22A Yes No
Power 8286 41A 8286-41A Yes No
Power 8286 42A 8286-42A Yes No
Power 8374 01M 8374-01M Yes No
Power 8408 44E 8408-44E Yes No
Power 9008 22L 9008-22L Yes No
Power 9009 22A 9009-22A Yes No
Power 9009 22G 9009-22G Yes No
Power 9009 41A 9009-41A Yes No
Power 9009 41G 9009-41G Yes No
Power 9009 42A 9009-42A Yes No
Power 9009 42G 9009-42G Yes No
Power 9040 MR9 9040-MR9 Yes No
Power 9080 HEX 9080-HEX Yes No
Power 9080 M9S 9080-M9S Yes No
Power 9080 MHE 9080-MHE Yes No
Power 9080 MME 9080-MME Yes No
Power 9119 MHE 9119-MHE Yes No
Power 9119 MME 9119-MME Yes No
Power 9223 22H 9223-22H Yes No
Power 9223 22S 9223-22S Yes No
Power 9223 42H 9223-42H Yes No
Power 9223 42S 9223-42S Yes No
Storage 2072 12F 2072-12F Yes No
Storage 2072 12G 2072-12G Yes No
Storage 2072 212 2072-212 Yes Yes
Storage 2072 224 2072-224 Yes Yes
Storage 2072 24F 2072-24F Yes No
Storage 2072 24G 2072-24G Yes No
Storage 2072 2H2 2072-2H2 Yes Yes
Storage 2072 2H4 2072-2H4 Yes Yes
Storage 2072 2N2 2072-2N2 Yes Yes
Storage 2072 2N4 2072-2N4 Yes Yes
Storage 2072 312 2072-312 Yes Yes
Storage 2072 324 2072-324 Yes Yes
Storage 2072 3H2 2072-3H2 Yes Yes
Storage 2072 3H4 2072-3H4 Yes Yes
Storage 2072 3N2 2072-3N2 Yes Yes
Storage 2072 3N4 2072-3N4 Yes Yes
Storage 2072 92F 2072-92F Yes No
Storage 2072 92G 2072-92G Yes No
Storage 2072 F12 2072-F12 Yes No
Storage 2072 F24 2072-F24 Yes No
Storage 2072 F92 2072-F92 Yes No
Storage 2072 U12 2072-U12 Yes Yes
Storage 2072 U24 2072-U24 Yes Yes
Storage 2072 V12 2072-V12 Yes Yes
Storage 2072 V24 2072-V24 Yes Yes
Storage 2076 12F 2076-12F Yes No
Storage 2076 12G 2076-12G Yes No
Storage 2076 24F 2076-24F Yes No
Storage 2076 24G 2076-24G Yes No
Storage 2076 624 2076-624 Yes Yes
Storage 2076 724 2076-724 Yes Yes
Storage 2076 824 2076-824 Yes Yes
Storage 2076 92F 2076-92F Yes No
Storage 2076 92G 2076-92G Yes No
Storage 2076 A9F 2076-A9F Yes No
Storage 2076 AF6 2076-AF6 Yes Yes
Storage 2076 AFF 2076-AFF Yes No
Storage 2076 U7A 2076-U7A Yes No
Storage 2076 U7B 2076-U7B Yes Yes
Storage 2076 U7C 2076-U7C Yes Yes
Storage 2077 112 2077-112 Yes Yes
Storage 2077 124 2077-124 Yes Yes
Storage 2077 12F 2077-12F Yes No
Storage 2077 12G 2077-12G Yes No
Storage 2077 212 2077-212 Yes Yes
Storage 2077 224 2077-224 Yes Yes
Storage 2077 24F 2077-24F Yes No
Storage 2077 24G 2077-24G Yes No
Storage 2077 312 2077-312 Yes Yes
Storage 2077 324 2077-324 Yes Yes
Storage 2077 424 2077-424 Yes Yes
Storage 2077 4H4 2077-4H4 Yes Yes
Storage 2077 92F 2077-92F Yes No
Storage 2077 92G 2077-92G Yes No
Storage 2077 A9F 2077-A9F Yes No
Storage 2077 AF3 2077-AF3 Yes Yes
Storage 2077 AF4 2077-AF4 Yes Yes
Storage 2077 AFF 2077-AFF Yes No
Storage 2078 112 2078-112 Yes Yes
Storage 2078 124 2078-124 Yes Yes
Storage 2078 12F 2078-12F Yes No
Storage 2078 12G 2078-12G Yes No
Storage 2078 212 2078-212 Yes Yes
Storage 2078 224 2078-224 Yes Yes
Storage 2078 24F 2078-24F Yes No
Storage 2078 24G 2078-24G Yes No
Storage 2078 312 2078-312 Yes Yes
Storage 2078 324 2078-324 Yes Yes
Storage 2078 424 2078-424 Yes Yes
Storage 2078 4H4 2078-4H4 Yes Yes
Storage 2078 92F 2078-92F Yes No
Storage 2078 92G 2078-92G Yes No
Storage 2078 A9F 2078-A9F Yes No
Storage 2078 AF3 2078-AF3 Yes Yes
Storage 2078 AF4 2078-AF4 Yes Yes
Storage 2078 AFF 2078-AFF Yes No
Storage 2078 U5A 2078-U5A Yes No
Storage 2078 U5B 2078-U5B Yes No
Storage 2078 UHB 2078-UHB Yes Yes
Storage 2145 12F 2145-12F Yes No
Storage 2145 24F 2145-24F Yes No
Storage 2145 92F 2145-92F Yes No
Storage 2145 SV1 2145-SV1 Yes Yes
Storage 2147 24F 2147-24F Yes No
Storage 2147 92F 2147-92F Yes No
Storage 2147 SV1 2147-SV1 Yes Yes
Storage 2498 B24 2498-B24 Yes No
Storage 2498 F24 2498-F24 Yes No
Storage 2498 F48 2498-F48 Yes No
Storage 2498 F96 2498-F96 Yes No
Storage 2498 N96 2498-N96 Yes No
Storage 2498 R06 2498-R06 Yes No
Storage 2498 R42 2498-R42 Yes No
Storage 2498 X24 2498-X24 Yes No
Storage 2499 416 2499-416 Yes No
Storage 2499 816 2499-816 Yes No
Storage 2499 X24 2499-X24 Yes No
Storage 2831 980 2831-980 Yes Yes
Storage 2831 981 2831-981 Yes Yes
Storage 2831 984 2831-984 Yes Yes
Storage 2831 985 2831-985 Yes Yes
Storage 2831 986 2831-986 Yes Yes
Storage 2832 980 2832-980 Yes Yes
Storage 2832 981 2832-981 Yes Yes
Storage 2832 982 2832-982 Yes Yes
Storage 2832 984 2832-984 Yes Yes
Storage 2832 985 2832-985 Yes Yes
Storage 2832 986 2832-986 Yes Yes
Storage 2833 980 2833-980 Yes Yes
Storage 2833 981 2833-981 Yes Yes
Storage 2833 984 2833-984 Yes Yes
Storage 2833 985 2833-985 Yes Yes
Storage 2833 986 2833-986 Yes Yes
Storage 2834 980 2834-980 Yes Yes
Storage 2834 981 2834-981 Yes Yes
Storage 2834 982 2834-982 Yes Yes
Storage 2834 984 2834-984 Yes Yes
Storage 2834 985 2834-985 Yes Yes
Storage 2834 986 2834-986 Yes Yes
Storage 3572 S5H 3572-S5H Yes No
Storage 3572 S6H 3572-S6H Yes No
Storage 3572 S7H 3572-S7H Yes No
Storage 3572 S8H 3572-S8H Yes No
Storage 3573 L2U 3573-L2U Yes No
Storage 3573 L4U 3573-L4U Yes No
Storage 3576 E9U 3576-E9U Yes No
Storage 3576 L5B 3576-L5B Yes No
Storage 3580 H5S 3580-H5S Yes No
Storage 3580 H7S 3580-H7S Yes No
Storage 3580 H8S 3580-H8S Yes No
Storage 3580 H9S 3580-H9S Yes No
Storage 3580 S53 3580-S53 Yes No
Storage 3580 S63 3580-S63 Yes No
Storage 3584 D23 3584-D23 Yes No
Storage 3584 D25 3584-D25 Yes No
Storage 3584 D55 3584-D55 Yes No
Storage 3584 HA1 3584-HA1 Yes No
Storage 3584 L23 3584-L23 Yes No
Storage 3584 L25 3584-L25 Yes No
Storage 3584 L53 3584-L53 Yes No
Storage 3584 L55 3584-L55 Yes No
Storage 3584 S25 3584-S25 Yes No
Storage 3584 S55 3584-S55 Yes No
Storage 3588 F4A 3588-F4A Yes No
Storage 3588 F5A 3588-F5A Yes No
Storage 3588 F6A 3588-F6A Yes No
Storage 3588 F8A 3588-F8A Yes No
Storage 3588 F8C 3588-F8C Yes No
Storage 3588 F8S 3588-F8S Yes No
Storage 3588 F9C 3588-F9C Yes No
Storage 3588 F9S 3588-F9S Yes No
Storage 3588 S9C 3588-S9C Yes No
Storage 3592 60F 3592-60F Yes Yes
Storage 3592 60G 3592-60G Yes Yes
Storage 3592 EH8 3592-EH8 Yes Yes
Storage 3957 VEC 3957-VEC Yes Yes
Storage 4662 12G 4662-12G Yes No
Storage 4662 24G 4662-24G Yes No
Storage 4662 6H2 4662-6H2 Yes Yes
Storage 4662 92G 4662-92G Yes No
Storage 4662 F12 4662-F12 Yes Yes
Storage 4662 F24 4662-F24 Yes Yes
Storage 4662 F92 4662-F92 Yes Yes
Storage 4662 UH6 4662-UH6 Yes Yes
Storage 4662 Y12 4662-Y12 Yes Yes
Storage 5331 983 5331-983 Yes Yes
Storage 5331 984 5331-984 Yes Yes
Storage 5331 985 5331-985 Yes Yes
Storage 5331 986 5331-986 Yes Yes
Storage 5331 988 5331-988 Yes Yes
Storage 5332 983 5332-983 Yes Yes
Storage 5332 984 5332-984 Yes Yes
Storage 5332 985 5332-985 Yes Yes
Storage 5332 986 5332-986 Yes Yes
Storage 5332 988 5332-988 Yes Yes
Storage 5333 983 5333-983 Yes Yes
Storage 5333 984 5333-984 Yes Yes
Storage 5333 985 5333-985 Yes Yes
Storage 5333 986 5333-986 Yes Yes
Storage 5333 988 5333-988 Yes Yes
Storage 5334 983 5334-983 Yes Yes
Storage 5334 984 5334-984 Yes Yes
Storage 5334 985 5334-985 Yes Yes
Storage 5334 986 5334-986 Yes Yes
Storage 5334 988 5334-988 Yes Yes
Storage 7214 1U2 7214-1U2 Yes No
Storage 7216 1U2 7216-1U2 Yes No
Storage 7226 1U3 7226-1U3 Yes No
Storage 8960 F24 8960-F24 Yes No
Storage 8960 F96 8960-F96 Yes No
Storage 8960 N64 8960-N64 Yes No
Storage 8960 N96 8960-N96 Yes No
Storage 8960 P64 8960-P64 Yes No
Storage 8960 R18 8960-R18 Yes No
Storage 8960 R64 8960-R64 Yes No
Storage 8961 F04 8961-F04 Yes No
Storage 8961 F08 8961-F08 Yes No
Storage 8961 F74 8961-F74 Yes No
Storage 8961 F78 8961-F78 Yes No
Storage 8977 R16 8977-R16 Yes No
Storage 8977 R50 8977-R50 Yes No
Storage 8977 T32 8977-T32 Yes No
Storage 8977 T48 8977-T48 Yes No
Storage 8977 T96 8977-T96 Yes No
Storage 8978 E04 8978-E04 Yes No
Storage 8978 E08 8978-E08 Yes No
Storage 9710 E06 9710-E06 Yes No
Storage 9840 AE3 9840-AE3 Yes Yes
Storage 9843 AE3 9843-AE3 Yes Yes
Storage 9846 12F 9846-12F Yes No
Storage 9846 24F 9846-24F Yes No
Storage 9846 92F 9846-92F Yes No
Storage 9846 A9F 9846-A9F Yes No
Storage 9846 AC3 9846-AC3 Yes Yes
Storage 9846 AE3 9846-AE3 Yes Yes
Storage 9846 AF7 9846-AF7 Yes Yes
Storage 9846 AF8 9846-AF8 Yes Yes
Storage 9846 AFF 9846-AFF Yes No
Storage 9846 AG8 9846-AG8 Yes No
Storage 9848 12F 9848-12F Yes No
Storage 9848 24F 9848-24F Yes No
Storage 9848 92F 9848-92F Yes No
Storage 9848 A9F 9848-A9F Yes No
Storage 9848 AC3 9848-AC3 Yes Yes
Storage 9848 AE3 9848-AE3 Yes Yes
System P 7042 CR7 7042-CR7 Yes No
System P 7042 CR8 7042-CR8 Yes No
System P 7042 CR9 7042-CR9 Yes No
System P 7063 CR1 7063-CR1 Yes No
System P 7063 CR2 7063-CR2 Yes No